

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21293-21294/2009

RASHID Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr Rehan Khan, Adv.  
Mr Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Advocates appearing before the Court are not aware about the status of their own case.

It is also unfortunate that while serving notice for respondent No,1, State of UP through the standing counsel, petitioner has not confirmed it from the standing counsel nor it is disclosed in the Filing Memo that notice is also served for the remaining respondents, who are none but the officers of the State of UP.

Petitioner has to get such confirmation from the standing counsel before 18.8.2010.  
List again on 18.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj